· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1001
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: E	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11-6-0 Helen of Troy Texas Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Revlon Consumer Products Corporation Internal Address:
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ② Corporation-State Texas □ Other	Street Address: 625 Madison Avenue City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 10, 2001	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Hassignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attemptions Additional nu	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,208,856
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Yvonne Kennedy Internal Address: Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 625 Madison Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
11/09/2001 GTON: 1 00000070 181075 2208856 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE OF FC:481 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and arry attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Yvonne Kennedy Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Helen of Troy Texas Corporation, a Texas corporation, located at 1 Helen of Troy Plaza, El Paso, Texas 79912 (hereinafter "Assignor"), adopted, used and is using the trademark **ThermalAire** (stylized) (hereinafter "Trademark") for electric hot air brushes, and is the owner of federal trademark Registration No. 2,208,856, issued December 8, 1998, therefor; and

WHEREAS, Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 625 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademark; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of such Trademark be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, and the U.S. trademark registration therefor, No. 2,208,856, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademark, with the

REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0242

right to sue for, and collect the same for their own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

By Eccold OW

State of Texas

County of <u>E1 Poso</u>

On this _/C day of _______, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State and County aforesaid, personally appeared _______, to me personally know and known to me to be the above-named person, who signed the foregoing document.

Motary Public Mc Horac

My commission expires: 7-21-2004

SEAL



RECORDED: 11/06/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0243